OPERATING RANGE
KK1124C-BXBHL1224C-BXB
LS1124C-BXB
SERIES DESCRIPTION
1124C-BXB Series™
The 1124C-BXB Series™ non-jacketed internal gear pumps
are part of Viking Pump’s Liquid Specific Product Line. They
feature the O-Pro® Barrier Seal, making them an ideal solution

PORT LOCATION OPTIONS
90° Port Options: Opposite Port Options:
MODEL NUMBER KEY
L	 S	 1	 1	 2	 4	 C	 -	 B	 X	 B
Jacketing:
1 =	 No Jacketing
2 =	 Jacketed
Shaft Seal:
1 = O-Pro® Seal
Material of
Construction:
4 = Cast Iron
Size:
Bracket Type:
C = U-Plus™ Bracket for Stuffing Box or Behind the Rotor Seals
Basic Series
Configuration
Application-Specific
ConstructionH
HL
K
KK
L
LL
LS
For warranty details,
please go to:
vikingpump.com/warranty
NOTE:	 See page 2402.9 for a complete list of port options
	 for ProPort™ casing by size.
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2026
Section 2460
Page 2460.2
Issue A 1124C-BXB Series™, 1224C-BXB Series™
LIQUID SPECIFIC PRODUCT LINE:
CAST IRON — BXB PUMPS
JACKETING (1224C-BXB SERIES™)
Jacketed pumps provide a cavity, or jacket, on the external
wall of the pump through which steam or heat transfer liquid
can be passed to control the temperature of the fluid in the
pump. The heat transfer medium flows in a closed loop back
to the boiler or heater. Applications include “melting” ambient
temperature solids like wax which solidify in the pump when
it cools, and maintaining precise temperature control in
processes like manufacturing polymers and epoxy resins.
Jacketed Pump Cutaway – KK1224C-BXB
Shown with ProPort™ Casing and NPT ports
Jacketed Bracket
Optional Jacketed
Head
STANDARD MATERIALS OF
CONSTRUCTION
Component Standard Material
Casing
Standard:
Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Optional ProPort™ Casing:
Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Bolt-on Ports Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Head Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Bracket Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Idler ① Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Rotor ② Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Shaft Hardened High Strength Steel,
ASTM A434, Grade 4140, Class BC
Idler Pin Hardened Steel, ASTM A108, Grade 1045
Idler Bushing Carbon Graphite